

Architecture • Civil Engineering • Land Surveying • Site Development • Geotechnical Engineering • Inspection & Materials Testing

ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE

DATE: September 10, 2013

OWNER: City of Pacific, Missouri

300 Hoven Drive

Pacific, Missouri 63069

SUBJECT: Addendum Number One to

East Osage Improvements

Federal Project No. STP-5419(605) Cochran Project No. SC11-276

This Addendum forms a part of the Bidding and Contract Documents and modifies the original Bidding Documents. FAILURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECIEPT OF ADDENDUM MAY SUBJECT BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION.

ITEM:

- 1. <u>REPLACE</u>: In the Project Manual, Section 5900 Street Lighting, Paragraph 4.A.1 on page 5900-2 with the following paragraph:
 - 1. Subject to compliance with these specifications, provide pole of one of the following manufacturers:
 - a) Valmont
 - b) Holophane
 - c) American Electric
 - d) Spring City Electrical
 - e) Heritage Casting and Ironworks
 - f) Pacific Lighting and Standards
- 2. <u>REPLACE</u>: In the Project Manual, Section 5900 Street Lighting, Paragraph 4.B.1 on page 5900-3 with the following paragraph:
 - 1. Subject to compliance with these specifications, provide luminaire of one of the following manufacturers:
 - a) King
 - b) Holophane
 - c) American Electric
 - d) Spring City Electrical
 - e) Heritage Casting and Ironworks
 - f) Pacific Lighting and Standards
- 3. <u>CLARIFICATION:</u> The top of the concrete base for the new traffic signal for Alternate 2 must be flush with the sidewalk.

END ADDENDUM NO. 1